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VDE
CCS
ABS
BV
GL

LRS
DNV
RINa

POWER
OUTPUT

RATED
CURRENT

gk AVk  AVk  AVk  AVk kgm2 kW (cosφ=0.8) A η(cosφ=0.8)% η(cosφ=1.0)% mm

1875 1763 1631 1500 ZFC7 454-6P 10500 150 1500 98 95.4 96.3 3100X1650X1950
2500 2350 2175 2000 ZFC7 503-6P 14000 290 2000 131 94.9 95.8 3370X1900X2270
3125 2938 2719 2500            504-6P 15000 370 2500 164 95.4 96.2 3500X1900X2270
4000 3760 3480 3200            505-6P 16200 470 3200 210 95.8 96.4 3660X1900X2270
5000 4700 4350 4000            506-6P 17500 580 4000 262 96.1 96.7 3900X1900X2270
6250 5875 5438 5000 ZFC7 563-6P 22200 980 5000 328 96.0 96.6 3850X2140X2540
7500 7050 6525 6000            564-6P 23500 1130 6000 394 96.3 96.9 3960X2140X2540
8750 8225 7613 7000            565-6P 25000 1300 7000 459 96.6 97.1 4090X2140X2540
10000 9400 8700 8000 ZFC7 633-6P 35800 2160 8000 525 96.3 96.7 4000X2600X2960
11250 10575 9788 9000            634-6P 37500 2510 9000 590 96.4 96.8 4110X2600X2960

X X
LXBXH

 1200 r/min (6-pole)

SELECTION TABLE 11kV/ 60Hz  F/F

MODEL NET
WEIGHT

MOMENT
OF INERTIA

PERFORMANCE DATA AT RATED OUTPUT ACCORDING TO COLUMN 1

EFFICIENCY

CT …
RATED OUTPUT POWER AND COOLANT

TEMPERATURE CT …
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VDE
CCS
ABS
BV
GL

LRS
DNV
RINa

POWER
OUTPUT

RATED
CURRENT

gk AVk  AVk  AVk  AVk kgm2 kW (cosφ=0.8) A η(cosφ=0.8)% η(cosφ=1.0)% mm

1875 1763 1631 1500 ZFC7 504-8P 13500 355 1500 98 94.7 95.8 3050X1900X2270
2500 2350 2175 2000            505-8P 15000 500 2000 131 95.2 96.1 3410X1900X2270
3125 2938 2719 2500            506-8P 16500 595 2500 164 95.7 96.5 3530X1900X2270
4000 3760 3480 3200 ZFC7 563-8P 19400 1060 3200 210 95.6 96.4 3365X2140X2540
5000 4700 4350 4000            564-8P 21000 1350 4000 262 95.9 96.6 3575X2140X2540
6250 5875 5438 5000            565-8P 23000 1515 5000 328 96.4 97.0 3715X2140X2540
7500 7050 6525 6000 ZFC7 633-8P 34000 2940 6000 394 96.1 96.6 3880X2600X2960
8750 8225 7613 7000            634-8P 35500 3550 7000 459 96.2 96.8 4010X2600X2960

X X
LXBXH

PERFORMANCE DATA AT RATED OUTPUT ACCORDING TO COLUMN 1

 900 r/min (8-pole)

EFFICIENCY

MODEL NET
WEIGHT

SELECTION TABLE 11kV/ 60Hz  F/F
CT …

RATED OUTPUT POWER AND COOLANT
TEMPERATURE CT …

MOMENT
OF INERTIA
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VDE
CCS
ABS
BV
GL

LRS
DNV
RINa

POWER
OUTPUT

RATED
CURRENT

gk AVk  AVk  AVk  AVk kgm2 kW (cosφ=0.8) A η(cosφ=0.8)% η(cosφ=1.0)% mm

1563 1469 1360 1250 ZFC7 505-10P 13550 460 1250 82 94.3 95.4 3000X1900X2270
1875 1763 1631 1500            506-10P 14150 560 1500 98 94.7 95.6 3180X1900X2270
2500 2350 2175 2000 ZFC7 563-10P 18500 1040 2000 131 94.9 95.9 3220X2140X2540
3125 2938 2719 2500            564-10P 20600 1370 2500 164 95.3 96.2 3360X2140X2540
4000 3760 3480 3200            565-10P 21900 1630 3200 210 95.8 96.5 3530X2140X2540
5000 4700 4350 4000            566-10P 24500 1900 4000 262 95.4 96.2 3690X2140X2540
6250 5875 5438 5000 ZFC7  634-10P 33100 4120 5000 328 96.0 96.7 3900X2600X2960
7500 7050 6525 6000            635-10P 34600 4780 6000 394 96.3 97.0 4100X2600X2960

X X
LXBXH

EFFICIENCY

720 r/min (10-pole)

SELECTION TABLE 11kV/ 60Hz  F/F
CT …

RATED OUTPUT POWER AND COOLANT
TEMPERATURE CT …

MODEL NET
WEIGHT

MOMENT
OF INERTIA

PERFORMANCE DATA AT RATED OUTPUT ACCORDING TO COLUMN 1



OVERALL
DIMENSION

40
—
—
—
40
—
35
—

45
—
—
40
45
40
—
45

50
45
—
45
—
45
45
50

55
50
50
50
—
50
—
—

 
VDE
CCS
ABS
BV
GL

LRS
DNV
RINa

POWER
OUTPUT

RATED
CURRENT

gk AVk  AVk  AVk  AVk kgm2 kW (cosφ=0.8) A η(cosφ=0.8)% η(cosφ=1.0)% mm

1563 1469 1360 1250 ZFC7 506-12P 13800 580 1250 82 94.0 95.1 3050X1900X2270
1875 1763 1631 1500            507-12P 14800 670 1500 98 94.3 95.3 3230X1900X2270
2500 2350 2175 2000  ZFC7 564-12P 21500 1340 2000 131 94.6 95.6 3280X2140X2540
3125 2938 2719 2500             565-12P 22000 1640 2500 164 95.0 95.9 3400X2140X2540
4000 3760 3480 3200            566-12P 23000 1900 3200 210 95.5 96.2 3580X2140X2540
5000 4700 4350 4000  ZFC7 634-12P 31000 3460 4000 262 95.4 96.0 3870X2600X2960
6250 5875 5438 5000             635-12P 33500 4460 5000 328 95.7 96.4 3980X2600X2960

X X
LXBXHMODEL NET

WEIGHT
MOMENT

OF INERTIA

PERFORMANCE DATA AT RATED OUTPUT ACCORDING TO COLUMN 1

EFFICIENCY

 600 r/min (12-pole)

CT …
RATED OUTPUT POWER AND COOLANT

TEMPERATURE CT …

SELECTION TABLE 11kV/ 60Hz  F/F




